#### SB0309/573426/1

#### BY: Senator Middleton

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 309, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 3 down through "Fund;" in line 4.

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 1 down through "Fund;" in line 6.

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0309/994239/1), in line 21 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>fees</u>" and substitute "<u>revenues</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in line 29, strike "(1)"; and strike lines 33 and 34 in their entirety.

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike "2-1207".

On page 13 of the bill, strike beginning with "(A)(1)" in line 2 down through "AUCTION" in line 3 and substitute "AUCTION"; and strike in their entirety lines 6 through 20, inclusive.

On page 7 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 6, strike "GREENHOUSE GAS".

# SB0309/573426/1 Amendments to SB 309 Page 2 of 2

## **MIDDLETON**

On page 8, of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 8, strike beginning with "and" in line 12 down through "Act," in line 14.